
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Prog Vict Elo +/-

1 Goncalves Fernando 2203 4½ 10 16½ 14 4 1 8,37 + 20 = 28,37 p

2 Anjos Jose Carlos 2135 4½ 9½ 16 12½ 4 3 8,37 + 19 = 27,37

3 Miguel Luis 1759 4 9½ 15 13 4 26 7,44 + 18 = 25,44

4 Pardal Joaquim Silva 2049 4 6½ 11½ 12 3 -11 7,44 + 17 = 24,44

5 Cardoso Manuel 1959 3½ 10½ 17 13 3 12 6,51 + 16 = 22,51

6 Silva Camilo 1821 3½ 9 14 12 3 18 6,51 + 15 = 21,51

7 Estrela Antonio 1669 3½ 9 14 11 3 26 6,51 + 14 = 20,51

8 Sa Luis 1855 3½ 8½ 14½ 11 2 5 6,51 + 13 = 19,51

9 Ramalho Jose 1588 3½ 8½ 14 9½ 3 27 6,51 + 12 = 18,51

10 Cunha Manuel 1872 3½ 8 13½ 10 3 -19 6,51 + 11 = 17,51

11 Aguiar Perfeito 1996 3½ 8 13 11½ 3 -22 6,51 + 10 = 16,51

12 Madureira Manuel 1798 3½ 7½ 13 9½ 3 -18 6,51 + 9 = 15,51

13 Beca Fernando 1767 3 9 14½ 10 1 3 5,558 + 8 = 13,558

14 Silva Ferreira Da 1733 3 8½ 15½ 9½ 2 4 5,558 + 7 = 12,558

15 Augusto Antonio 1516 3 8½ 14 9½ 2 30 5,558 + 6 = 11,558

16 Leite Luis 1694 3 7½ 13 10 3 16 5,558 + 5 = 10,558

17 Rocha Jose 1631 3 7½ 13 9 2 28 5,558 + 4 = 9,558

18 Bastos Carlos 1591 3 7½ 12½ 9½ 2 10 5,558 + 3 = 8,558

19 Alves Delfim 1949 3 7½ 12 9½ 2 -31 5,558 + 2 = 7,558

20 Figueiredo Antonio 1744 3 7 13½ 10 3 -14 5,558 + 1 = 6,558

21 Oliveira Joao 1690 3 7 12½ 10 3 12 5,558 + 1 = 6,558

22 Almeida Antonio 1671 3 7 12 6 3 -5 5,558 + 1 = 6,558

23 Melo Jose 1763 3 6 11 8 3 -30 5,558 + 1 = 6,558

24 Faustino Joaquim 1620 2½ 10 15½ 10½ 2 22 4,56 + 1 = 5,56

25 Ricardo Araújo 1610 2½ 8½ 14 9 2 6 4,56 + 1 = 5,57

26 Pereira Jose Dias 1708 2½ 8 14 5½ 2 -21 4,56 + 1 = 5,58

27 Figueiredo Vitor 1020 2½ 8 13 6 2 34 4,56 + 1 = 5,59

28 Pereira Abilio 1647 2½ 8 12½ 8½ 2 -15 4,56 + 1 = 5,60

29 Careira Manuel 1301 2½ 7½ 12½ 6 2 -7 4,56 + 1 = 5,61

30 Rocha Jorge 1016 2½ 7 12 6½ 2 26 4,56 + 1 = 5,62

31 Sa Manuel 1335 2½ 6½ 11 6½ 2 9 4,56

32 Ferreira Alcides 1601 2 9½ 15 8 1 2 3,72

33 Castro Fernando 1515 2 8½ 13½ 5½ 1 1 3,72

34 Figueiredo Manuel 1258 2 8½ 13 7 2 20 3,72

35 Lopes Joaquim 986 2 8½ 13 4 2 10 3,72

36 Miguel Justino 2024 2 8 13 8 2 -63 3,72

37 Miranda Luis 1464 2 7½ 12½ 6 2 -4 3,72

38 Sacramento Celestino 1227 2 7½ 12 6 2 -2 3,72

39 Ferreira Manuel 1394 2 7 11½ 6 2 -4 3,72

40 Reis Manuel 1083 2 6 10 3 2 -11 3,72

41 Moreira Manuel 850 2 5 8 3 2 27 3,72

42 Sousa Artur 1159 1½ 8½ 14 6 1 -7 2,79

43 Pires João 850 1½ 6½ 10½ 4 1 18 2,79

44 Bacalhau Manuel Reis 978 1½ 6 10½ 3½ 1 26 2,79

45 Serralva Joaquim 1401 1½ 5 9½ 2½ 1 -34 2,79
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46 Barbosa Toni 900 1 7½ 11 4 1 10 1,86

47 Reis Paulo 850 1 7 11 4 1 7 1,86

48 Santos Avelino 907 1 6½ 11½ 4 1 14 1,86

49 Jardel Valdemar 960 1 6½ 10½ 3 1 -1 1,86

50 Ribeiro Celestino 969 1 5 8½ 1½ 0 13 1,86

51 Morgado Alfredo 883 ½ 6½ 10½ ½ 0 3 0,93

1 GIN. C. VILACONDENSE 15 34,5

1 Anjos, Jose Carlos 4,5 9,5

2 Silva, Camilo 3,5 9

3 Sa, Luis 3,5 8,5

4 Madureira, Manuel 3,5 7,5

5 Oliveira, Joao 3 7

2 VAI AVANTE 14,5 35

1 Goncalves, Fernando 4,5 10

2 Cunha, Manuel 3,5 8

3 Aguiar, Perfeito 3,5 8

4 Beca, Fernando 3 9

5 Castro, Fernando 2 8,5

3 CCD - S.J.MADEIRA 13 32,5

1 Pardal, Joaquim Silva 4 6,5

2 Cardoso, Manuel 3,5 10,5

3 Alves, Delfim 3 7,5

4 Pereira, Jose Dias 2,5 8

5 Miguel, Justino 2 8

4 CASA POVO DE VIZELA 11,5 34,5

1 Miguel, Luis 4 9,5

2 Leite, Luis 3 7,5

3 Pereira, Abilio 2,5 8

4 Ferreira, Alcides 2 9,5

5 Miranda, Luis 2 7,5

5 CAFE AVENIDA - ERMESINDE11,5 30

1 Rocha, Jose 3 7,5

2 Figueiredo, Antonio 3 7

3 Almeida, Antonio 3 7

4 Ricardo, Araújo 2,5 8,5

5 Rocha, Jorge 2,5 7

6 CIC - LOBÃO 10,5 31,5

1 Silva, Ferreira Da 3 8,5

2 Melo, Jose 3 6

3 Faustino, Joaquim 2,5 10

4 Ferreira, Manuel 2 7

5 Serralva, Joaquim 1,5 5

7 CASA POVO LOUSADO 10 31

1 Ramalho, Jose 3,5 8,5

2 Figueiredo, Vitor 2,5 8

27,9 + 6 = 33,9 p

26,97 + 5 = 31,97

24,18 + 4 = 28,18

21,39 + 3 = 24,39

21,39 + 2 = 23,39

19,53 + 1 = 20,53

18,6
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3 Figueiredo, Manuel 2 8,5

4 Reis, Manuel 2 6

8 CAFE CRUZEIRO - FAJÕES 7,5 28

1 Estrela, Antonio 3,5 9

2 Bastos, Carlos 3 7,5

9 CAFE OLIVEIRA - LOBÃO 4,5 26

1 Bacalhau, Manuel Reis 1,5 6

2 Reis, Paulo 1 7

3 Santos, Avelino 1 6,5

4 Jardel, Valdemar 1 6,5

13,59

8,37


